

DOMBIVLI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

NAAC Reaccredited with 'A' Grade Estd. 1979

K. V. Pendharkar College of Arts, Science and Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

Ref. No.: KVPC/2022-2023/14

Date: 8th April 2023

To,

Dr. (CA) Pradeep Kamthekar Finance and Account Officer, University of Mumbai

Fort Campus Mumbai.

Sub: Invitation for Finance Committee Meeting on 24th April, 2023 at 12.30 pm.

Respected Sir,

We are glad to inform you that the University Grants Commission has conferred autonomy upon Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's K. V. Pendharkar College, of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous), Dombivli East, vide UGC Letter/No. F.22-1/2017 (AC), Dt.: 17/2/2021 and the University of Mumbai has conferred autonomous status upon the College, vide No. Aff/ICD/21-22/39, Dt.: 06/04/2021.

As per the UGC Guideline of Autonomous Colleges, a College conferred with Autonomous Status has to set up a Finance Committee. In this regard, I would like to invite you to the Fourth Finance Committee Meeting scheduled on $24^{\rm th}$ April, 2023 at 12.30 pm in Board Room of the Management.

Hence, kindly accept our invitation and confirm your presence for attending the Finance Committee Meeting.

Agenda of the meeting is attached herewith.

With Warm Regards,

Dr. Kailas R. Jagdeo, I/C Principal

Chairperson

Finance Committee

Contact no: 9226120534

Email: principal.kvp.autonomous@gmail.com

